
The Office of the           

Huron County Engineer  
Lee E. Tansey, P.E., P.S. 

 

 
 

 

Plan Holders List:  Fitchville River Road Culvert Replacement 
 

Bid Opening:       Friday, June 21, 2024   9:00 A.M 
Location:              Huron County Commissioner’s Office, Suite 7, 180 Milan Ave., Norwalk, OH 44857 
 

Project Contact:           Mike Farrell     Engineer’s Estimate:      $190,000.00 

Addenda:                             Completion Date:           November 8, 2024 
 
                  

Pick-Up    
or Mail 

Date 
Contractor                 

Name 
Contractor                  

Address 
Contact                
Name 

Phone E-mail 

PU 6/7/2024 R & I Construction 
2931 S. State Route 67 
Tiffin, OH. 44883 Eric Reis 419/448-8236 riconst@bright.net 

Mail 6/7/2024 Builder’s Exchange 
9555 Rockside Rd. #300 
Cleveland, OH. 44125 Amy Hale 

866/907-6300 
x235 info@bxohio.com 

Mail 6/7/2024 Denes Concrete 
47599 St. Route 18  
Wellington, OH. 44090 Jerrica Hopkins 440/647-5275 denesconcrete@outlook.com 

PU 6/10/2024 
Parker Excavating 
ADT Construction 

321 Industrial Parkway 
Sandusky, OH. 44870 Vicki Parker Myers 419/626-1638 parkerexcavating1638@gmail.com 

Mail 6/11/2024 SiteWORX Unlimited 
6067 Wilson Mills Rd.  
Highland Heights, OH. 44143 Lisa Antonelli 330/488-5539 lisa@siteworxunlimited.com 

PU 6/12/2024 

Hockenberry 
Trucking & 
Excavating 

4384 State St. Rd. 
Shelby, OH. 44857 Mike Hockenberry 419/512-5797 mike.hockenberry@gmail.com 

Mail 6/12/2024 ConstructConnect 
3825 Edwards Rd. #700 
Cincinnati, OH. 45209 Joy Sayre 800/364-2059 joy.sayre@cmdgroup.cpm 

       

 

mailto:denesconcrete@outlook.com
mailto:lisa@siteworxunlimited.com
mailto:mike.hockenberry@gmail.com



